PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERBANK	07/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRC RECREATION, LP
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 539
City:	WICHITA FALLS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9834286
Patent Number:	9775439
Patent Number:	9642467
Patent Number:	D781976
Patent Number:	9408474
Patent Number:	D753780
Patent Number:	D744052
Patent Number:	9139263
Patent Number:	D707776
Patent Number:	D707320
Patent Number:	D705376
Patent Number:	D705375
Patent Number:	D672420
Patent Number:	8240760
Patent Number:	D620300
Patent Number:	D620299
Patent Number:	D610387
Patent Number:	7549706
Patent Number:	D592812
Patent Number:	D541366

PATENT REEL: 056747 FRAME: 0345

506749132

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182401
Patent Number:	D532190
Patent Number:	D528182
Patent Number:	D510160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)484-0237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-570-4360

Email: ADRIENNE.WALL@INTERBANK.COM

Correspondent Name: INTERBANK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 450

Address Line 4: GRAHAM, TEXAS 76450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENNE WALL
SIGNATURE:	/Adrienne Wall/
DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Collateral Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Release of Collateral Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=Release of Collateral Assignment of Patents#page3.tif source=Release of Collateral Assignment of Patents#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056747 FRAME: 0346

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Effective Date: July 2, 2021

Assignee: InterBank, an Oklahoma state chartered bank

Assignee's Mailing Address: P.O. Box 450

Graham, Texas 76450

Attn: Mark Denny, Exec. V.P.

Secured Note #1:

Date: January 22, 2018

Principal Amount: \$2,070,760.73

Borrower(s): TRC RECREATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and TRC RECREATION

PROPERTIES, LP, a Texas limited partnership

Lender: InterBank, an Oklahoma state chartered bank

Loan No.: 20275870

Secured Note #2:

Date: January 22, 2018

Principal Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Borrower(s): TRC RECREATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and TRC RECREATION

PROPERTIES, LP, a Texas limited partnership

Lender: InterBank, an Oklahoma state chartered bank

Loan No.: 20275881

The term "Secured Notes" as used herein shall mean and refer to, individually and collectively, Note #1 and Note #2 described above.

Collateral Assignment:

Date: January 22, 2018

Assignor(s): TRC RECREATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership

Assignee: InterBank, an Oklahoma state chartered bank

Reel/Frame: 045830/0384

Recorded on: February 2, 2018 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Release of Collateral Assignment of Patents

REEL: 056747 FRAME: 0347

Assignee is the owner and holder of and the beneficiary under the Secured Notes and Collateral Assignment described above.

For value received, Assignee hereby TERMINATES the Collateral Assignment and RELEASES all Patents therefrom, such Patents being described more particularly on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

ASSIGNEE:

INTERBANK,

an Oklahonia state chartered bank

Mark Denny, Exec. V.P

STATE OF TEXAS

§ 8

COUNTY OF YOUNG

Š

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Mark Denny, Executive Vice President of InterBank, an Oklahoma state chartered bank, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said association, and that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 2nd day of July 2021.

(seal)

ERIN GATON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 11-07-2024
Notary ID 13089213-1

Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas

REEL: 056747 FRAME: 0348

EXHIBIT "A" TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

The Patents

1. Patent Title: **BUOYANT POOL FLOAT**

Patent No.: 9,834,286

2. Patent Title: **BUOYANT POOL FLOAT**

Patent No.: 9,775,439

3. Patent Title: BUOYANT POOL LOUNGE CHAIR FRAME AND BUOYANT

POOL LOUNGE CHAIR USING THE SAME

Patent No.: 9,642,467

4. Patent Title: **BUOYANCY DEVICE**

Patent No.: D781,976

5. Patent Title: BUOYANT POOL LOUNGE CHAIR FRAME AND BUOYANT

POOL LOUNGE CHAIR USING THE SAME

Patent No.: 9,408,474

6. Patent Title: **FLOTATION DEVICE**

Patent No.: D753,780

7. Patent Title: **BUOYANT POOL LOUNGE CHAIR FRAME**

Patent No.: D744,052

8. Patent Title: BUOYANT POOL LOUNGE CHAIR FRAME AND BUOYANT

POOL LOUNGE CHAIR USING THE SAME

Patent No.: 9,139,263

9. Patent Title: **BUOYANCY DEVICE**

Patent No.: D707,776

10. Patent Title: **RECREATIONAL FLOTATION DEVICE**

Patent No.: D707,320

11. Patent Title: FLOATATION DEVICE

Patent No.: D705,376

12. Patent Title: **RECREATIONAL FLOTATION DEVICE**

Patent No.: D705,375

13. Patent Title: WATER HAMMOCK

Patent No.: D672,420

14. Patent Title: **BOUYANT POOL CHAIR WITH SEALED FRAME**

Patent No.: 8,240,760

15. Patent Title: **TOTE CUSHION**

Patent No.: D620,300

16. Patent Title: **TOTE CUSHION**

Patent No.: D620,299

17. Patent Title: **TOTE CUSHION**

Patent No.: D610,387

18. Patent Title: **BOUYANT POOL CHAIR WITH SEALED FRAME**

Patent No.: 7,549,706

19. Patent Title: **RESCUE TUBE**

Patent No.: D592,812

20. Patent Title: LOUNGER FOR DECK AND POOL USE

Patent No.: D541,366

21. Patent Title: **BOUYANT POOL CHAIR WITH SEALED FRAME**

Patent No.: 7,182,401

22. Patent Title: SPORT SANDAL INSOLE

Patent No.: D532,190

23. Patent Title: LOUNGER FOR DECK AND POOL USE

Patent No.: D528,182

24. Patent Title: FLOATATION VEST FOR PET

Patent No.: D510,160

PATENT